
SOUTHEASTERN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE CALENDAR  
 

2024—2025 
 
 
LABOR DAY Monday September 2, 2024 

Teachers Report—Staff PD Tuesday—Wednesday September 3—4, 2024 

First Day of School for Students* Thursday September 5, 2024 

OCTOBER HOLIDAY Monday October 14, 2024 

VETERANS’ DAY (observed) Monday November 11, 2024 

THANKSGIVING RECESS Wednesday—half day November 27, 2024 

 Thursday—Friday November 26—29, 2024 

WINTER RECESS Monday—Monday  Dec. 23, 2024—Jan. 1, 2025 

STI Winter Graduation Wednesday January 8, 2025 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR., DAY Monday January 20, 2025 

PRESIDENTS’ DAY Monday  February 17, 2025 

FEBRUARY RECESS** Monday—Friday February 17—21, 2025 

No School Friday April 18, 2025 

SPRING RECESS Monday—Friday  April 21—25, 2025 

MEMORIAL DAY  Monday   May 26, 2025 

STI Graduation Wednesday June 11, 2025 

Practical Nurse Graduation Wednesday June 18, 2025 

Tentative Last Day of School* Wednesday June 18, 2025 

JUNETEENTH Thursday June 19, 2025 

 
*   Students Report to School on these days 
** Dental Assistant, Machine Tool Tech., Medical Assistants, Practical Nurse are the ONLY programs with this time off. 
 
Approved by the School Committee on 3/12/24 


